associated with the previous amended bank credit facilities.  Under IAS 39, when Cineplex extended its bank
credit facilities in 2016, it was considered a renegotiation of debt and the financing fees related to the transaction
were added to the previous unamortized deferred financing fees and amortized over the remaining term on a
straight-line basis. The adjustments below were made to the amounts recognized in the  balance sheet and
statement of changes in equity.  The impact on the statement of operations is not material.

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Following the adoption of IFRS 15, Cineplex defers unused cash balances on rechargeable game cards.

Cineplex Inc.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
———————————————————————————————————————————

CINEPLEX INC. 2018 SECOND QUARTER REPORT
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS 40

The following table shows the adjustments recognized for each individual line item. Line items that were not
affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub totals and totals disclosed cannot be
recalculated from the numbers provided.

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity:

January 1, 2017
as originally

presented Adjustment
January 1, 2017

Restated
Equity
Deficit $ (108,342) $ (2,913) $ (111,255)
Total Equity $ 751,895 $ (2,913) $ 748,982

Consolidated Balance Sheet:

January 1, 2017
as originally

presented Adjustment
January 1, 2017

Restated
Current liabilities
Deferred revenue $ 172,140 $ 3,000 $ 175,140

Non-current liabilities
Long-term debt 297,496 976 298,472
Deferred income taxes 11,210 (1,063) 10,147
Total Liabilities $ 976,291 $ 2,913 $ 979,204

ACCOUNTING STANDARDS ISSUED BUT NOT YET APPLIED

IFRS 16, Leases

On January 13, 2016, the IASB issued IFRS 16 Leases, which will replace IAS 17 Leases.  The new standard
will be mandatorily effective for fiscal years beginning on or after January 1, 2019. Earlier application is
permitted. Under the new standard, all leases will be on the balance sheet of lessees, except those that meet
limited exception criteria.  Cineplex is analyzing the new standard and policy decisions to determine its impact
on Cineplex’s balance sheet and statement of operations.  Cineplex has also identified and reviewed all contracts

[…]

were added to the previous unamortized deferred financing fees and amortized over the remaining term on a
straight-line basis. The adjustments below were made to the amounts recognized in the  balance sheet and
statement of changes in equity.  The impact on the statement of operations is not material.

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Following the adoption of IFRS 15, Cineplex defers unused cash balances on rechargeable game cards.

The following table shows the adjustments recognized for each individual line item. Line items that were not
affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub totals and totals disclosed cannot be
recalculated from the numbers provided.

Cineplex Inc.
Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2018 and 2017
(Unaudited)
———————————————————————————————————————————
(expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts)

CINEPLEX INC.
2018 SECOND QUARTER REPORT - NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (18)

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity:

January 1, 2017
as originally

presented Adjustment
January 1, 2017

Restated
Equity
Deficit $ (108,342) $ (2,913) $ (111,255)
Total Equity $ 751,895 $ (2,913) $ 748,982

Consolidated Balance Sheet:

January 1, 2017
as originally

presented Adjustment
January 1, 2017

Restated
Current liabilities
Deferred revenue $ 172,140 $ 3,000 $ 175,140

Non-current liabilities
Long-term debt 297,496 976 298,472
Deferred income taxes 11,210 (1,063) 10,147
Total Liabilities $ 976,291 $ 2,913 $ 979,204

Accounting standards issued but not yet applied

Management of Cineplex reviews all changes to the IFRS when issued.  The International Accounting Standards
Board (“IASB”) has issued the following standard, which has not yet been adopted by Cineplex.  The following
is a description of the new standard:

IFRS 16, Leases

On January 13, 2016, the IASB issued IFRS 16 Leases, which will replace IAS 17 Leases.  The new standard
will be mandatorily effective for fiscal years beginning on or after January 1, 2019. Earlier application is
permitted. Under the new standard, all leases will be on the balance sheet of lessees, except those that meet